


STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

REGION: REGION I - ILOCOS REGION
PROVINCE: LA UNION
CITY/MUNICIPALITY: BURGOS

CALENDAR YEAR: 2023
QUARTER/
PERIOD COVER: 1

Particulars	Income/Target Budget Appropriations	General Fund	SEF	Total
LOCAL SOURCES	5,010,000.00	3,339,765.89	450,209.40	3,789,975.29
TAX REVENUE	2,270,000.00	1,273,986.82	450,209.40	1,724,196.22
Real Property Tax	900,000.00	360,167.52	450,209.40	810,376.92
Tax on Business	1,270,000.00	833,663.38	-	833,663.38
Other Taxes	100,000.00	80,155.92	-	80,155.92
NON TAX REVENUE	2,740,000.00	2,065,779.07	-	2,065,779.07
Regulatory Fees 9permits and Licenses	610,000.00	738,225.93	-	738,225.93
Sevice/UserCharges (Service Income)	2,030,000.00	1,327,553.14	-	1,327,553.14
Receipts from Economic Enterprises (Business Income)	-	-	-	-
Other Receipts (Other General Income)	100,000.00	-	-	-
EXTERNAL SOURCES				
Internal Revenue Allotment	82,860,213.00	20,692,887.51	-	20,692,887.51
Other Shares from National Tax Collections	-	-	-	-
Inter-Local Transfers	-	-	-	-
Extraordinary Receipt/Grants/Donations/Aids	-	-	-	-
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING INCOE	87,870,213.00	24,032,653.40	450,209.40	24,482,862.80
ADD SUPPLEMENT BUDGET(UNAPPROPRIATED SURPLUS)	608,445.43	-	-	-
FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	88,478,658.43	24,032,653.40	450,209.40	24,482,862.80
TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES				
LESS CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES (PS + MOOE + FE)				
General Pubic Services	42,953,670.11	8,308,804.37	-	8,308,804.37
Education, Culture & Sports/Manpower Development	490,000.00	-	75,904.21	75,904.21
Health, Nutrition & Population Control	8,581,908.35	1,122,613.03	-	1,122,613.03
Labor and Employment	1,381,644.77	258,753.54	-	258,753.54
Housing and Community Development	-	-	-	-
Social Services and Social Welfare	9,714,969.71	695,775.74	-	695,775.74
Economic Services	6,943,103.25	867,127.80	-	867,127.80
Debt Service (FE) (InterestExpense & Other Charges)	-	-	-	-
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	70,065,296.19	11,253,074.48	75,904.21	11,328,978.69
NET OPERATING INCOME (LOSS) FROM CURRENT OPERATIONS	18,413,362.24	12,779,578.92	374,305.19	13,153,884.11
ADD:NON-INCOME RECEIPTS				
CAPITAL/INVESTENT RECEIPTS				
Proceeds from Sale of Assets				
Proceeds from Sale of Debt Securities of Other Entities				
Collection of loans Receivables				
RECEIPTS FROM LOANS AND BORROWINGS (Payable)				
Acquisition of Loans				
Issuance of Bonds				
OTHER NON-INCOME RECEIPTS				
TOTAL INCOME RECEIPTS				
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY				
TOTAL AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR CAPITAL EXPENDITURES				
LESS: NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES				
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT EXPENDITURES				
Purchase/Construct of Property Plant	19,595,042.60			
Puchase of Debt Securities of Other Entities (Investment Outlay)				
Grant/Make Loan to Other Entities (Investment Outlay)				
DEBT SERVICE (Principal Cost)				
Payment of Loan Amortization				
Retiremet/Redemption of Bonds/Debt Securities				
OTHER NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES				
TOTAL NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	19,595,042.60	-	-	-
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUNDS	- 1,181,680.36	12,779,578.92	374,305.19	13,153,884.11
ADD:CASH BALANCE, BEGINNING	92,373,534.62	91,690,383.00	683,151.62	92,373,534.62
FUND/CASH AVAILABLE	91,191,854.26	104,469,961.92	1,057,456.81	105,527,418.73
LESS: Payment of Prior Year/s Accounts Payable	8,967,813.95	8,897,813.95	70,000.00	8,967,813.95
CONTINUING APPROPRIATION	4,538,213.14	72,000.00	-	72,000.00
ADD:ADVANCE PAYMET FR RPT				
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	77,685,827.17	95,500,147.97	987,456.81	96,487,604.78

Certified Correct: 
TERRY V. ABELLADA
Municipal Treasurer